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Methodology

Graduates were surveyed six months after their graduation. Three survey mailings were
distributed to graduates. Departments then followed up by phone



Graduate Experiences

Number | Percent
Total Respondents 268 26.6%
Total Graduates 1007

No

After Graduation did you : Yes % No %|Response %
Continue your Education? 88 32.8% 173 64.6% 7 2.6%
Is your current major related to your
major at Delgado? 60 68.2% 16 9.2% 12 13.6%

At what institution did you continue your education?

Delgado Community College 22
UNO 19
SUNO 7
Loyola University 2
Our Lady of Holy Cross College 0
LSU 7
Xavier 0
Other 21
No Response 10
Total 88

Number of Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer

3to6 11 16.2% ]
71012 ) 11.8% Non-Transferable Credit Hours
B2 o _es% .
More than 21 22 32.4%
All Transferred 21 30.9%
Total 68 100.0% 20
15
Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours were not Transferred 10
Changed Major 5 7.4%
No comparable 5
course 21 30.9%
Grade in course 6 8.8% 0
Other 4 2.9% 3t06 7t012  13to21  Morethan Al
No Response 32 47.1% 21 Transferred
Total 68 100.0%
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Graduate Experiences

Average % of students
Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field of study: Rating* who responded
positively**
Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
| feel well prepared from my studies Delgado to
continue my education 53 4.18 44 83.0%
| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at
Delgado to my four-year institution 48 3.85 35 72.9%
I had little or no problems transferring to a
four-year institution 49 3.97 37 75.5%
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
Employment Experiences
No
Employment Analysis Yes % No %|Response %
Are you currently employed? 218 81.3% 46 17.2% 4 1.5%
Is your job related to your field of study?* 142 65.1% 73 33.5% 3 1.4%
Have you changed jobs since graduating?* 64 29.4% 143 65.6% 11 5.0%
Have you received a promotion or salary
increase since graduating?* 109 50.0% 86 39.4% 23 10.6%
Do you attribute your promotion or salary
increase to skills acquired at Delgado?** 74 67.9% 15 13.8% 21 19.3%
Are you generally satisfied with your
chosen occupation?* 154 70.6% 24 11.0% 40 18.3%

*Averages based on only those students who responded as being employed.

**Averages based on only those students who responded as receiving a salary increase.

How long did it take to find a job after
graduation

How long did it take you to find a job after Was already employed w

graduating?

Was already employed 130 59.6%

Less than three months 65 29.8% Less than three months
Three to six months 9 4.1%

More than six months 7 3.2% Three to six months .
(No Response) 7 3.2%

Total 218 100.0% )

More than six months F
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Employment Experiences

Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in a field unrelated to their field of study*

Continuing education 30 34.5%
Not currently seeking employment 9 10.3%
Salaries not adequate 2 2.3%
Not enough jobs in the field 15 17.2%
Need more skills 22 25.3%
Other 9 10.3%
Total 87 100.0%

*Table contains multiple responses.

Why Graduates are not Employed in their Field of Study

Continuing education

Not currently seeking
employment

Salaries not adequate

Need more skills

Other
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Employment Experiences

Average % of students

Level of Satisfaction in relation to job Rating* who responded
preparedness: positively**

Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared to efficiently and effectively
perform my job duties 164 4.26 145 88.4%
My program of study at Delgado prepared me for
my career goal 165 4.04 133 80.6%

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree

** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree

Educational Experience at Delgado

Average % of students

Level of Satisfaction with your educational Rating* who responded
experience in relation to the field of study: positively**

Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08

The program was logically organized; the material built from course to
course 158 4.07 126 79.7%
The program could be completed in a reasonable amount of time 159 4.20 144 90.6%
The length of the program is appropriate to learn the material needed to
start a career in this field 157 4.03 128 81.5%
There was a good balance between theoretical material and applied
learning in the program 158 3.99 124 78.5%
Instructors were usually available to students outside the classroom 158 4.24 136 86.1%
Instructional methods were effective in presenting the material 157 4.13 132 84.1%
Course contents were up-to-date, giving good preparation in this field 153 4.15 128 83.7%
Equipment and labs were modern and up to industry standards 146 3.93 113 77.4%
| was satisfied with the quality of instruction I received 159 4.15 139 87.4%
I would recommend this program at Delgado to others 157 4.08 127 80.9%
| was satisfied with the quality of advising received 157 3.89 116 73.9%
The advising | received kept me "on track" toward program completion 149 3.89 109 73.2%

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree

** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
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Educational Experience at Delgado
Levels of Satisfaction With Your Educational Experience

Fall 2007-Spring 2008

The advising | received kept me "on track” toward program
completion

| was satisfied with the quality of advising received

| would recommend this program at Delgado to others

| was satisfied with the quality of instruction | received

Equipment and labs were modern and up to industry
standards

Course contents were up-to-date, giving good preparation in
this field

Instructional methods were effective in presenting the material

Instructors were usually available to students outside the
classroom

There was a good balance between theoretical material and
applied learning in the program

The length of the program is appropriate to learn the material
needed to start a career in this field

The program could be completed in a reasonable amount of
time

The program was logically organized; the material built from
course to course
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Wages of Graduates

Delgado Number | Wage Number |Wage Per
Major used in Per used in Hour
Average | Hour* | Average | in Field*

*% 3 *%
14.15 3 14.33
13.85 6 12.84

*% *%

Accounting

Administrative Office Technology

Business Administration

Business & Management

Computer Aided Drafting & Design

Care and Development of Young Children
Computer Information Technology

Computer Network Technology

Construction Technology - Architectural Tech.
Criminal Justice

Culinary Arts

Diagnostic Medical Sonography

Dietetic Technician

Educational Interpreting for the Deaf
Electrical Construction

EST-Biomedical Equipment Repair

Electrical Electronics Engineering Technology
Fine Arts

Funeral Service Education

General Studies

General Science

Health Information Technology

Horticulture

Hospitality Management

Hospitality

Interior Design

Legal Secretary

Massage Therapy

Medical Coding

Medical Laboratory Technician

Motor Vehicle Technology

Music

Nursing 4
Nuclear Medical Technology
Occupational Therapy Assistant
Ophthalmic Medical Assistant
Performance & Media Arts
Physical Therapy Assisting
Radiological Technology 21 21.78 21 21.78
Respiratory Care Technology 2 *x *x
Surgical Technology 3 *x
Veterinary Technology 2 *x
Visual Communications 1 xk

*% *%

14.02 13.32

*% *%

*% *%

*%

*% *%

*%

25.93

*%

25.93

*%

*% *%

*% *%

*% *%

*%

*% *%

*%

11.29

*%

*%

11.54

*%

*% *%

*%

*% *%

*% *%

*% *%

*%

*% *%

*% *%

*% *%

*% *%

*%

24.91 4

*%

*%

25.17

*%
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*Wages are self-reported. Hours worked was assumed to be forty if the graduate did not specify.

**Less than 3 respondents.
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Accounting
Associate of Science

Total Graduates 45
Total Respondents 16 35.6%
Number Continuing Education 9 56.3%
Number of Delgado Non-Developmental Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer Credit Hours were not Transferred
3to6 1 12.5% Changed Major 0 0.0%
7to12 3 37.5% No comparable coursg 2 25.0%
13to 21 0 0.0% Grade in course 2 25.0%
More than 21 2 25.0% Other 1 12.5%
All transferred 2 25.0% No response 3 37.5%
No response 0 0.0% Total 8| 100.0%
Total 8| 100.0%
Rating* Students who responded
Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field positively**
of study: Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to
continue my education 6 4.17 5 83.3%
| had little or no problems transferring to a
four-year institution 5 3.60 4 80.0%
| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at
Delgado to my four-year institution 6 4.33 6] 100.0%
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
Employment Analysis Yes %
Are you currently employed? 11 68.8%
Are you generally satisfied with your
chosen occupation? 9 81.8%
Is your job related to your field of study? 5 45.5%
How long did it take you to find a job after
graduating?
Was already employed 8 72.7%
Less than three months 3 27.3%
Three to six months 0 0.0%
More than six months 0 0.0%
Total 11| 100.0%
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Accounting
Associate of Science

Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study*

Continuing education 2 28.6%
Not currently seeking employment 1 14.3%
Salaries not adequate 0 0.0%
Not enough jobs in the field 2 28.6%
Need more skills 2 28.6%
Other 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
*Table contains multiple responses.
Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction in relation to job positively**
preparedness: Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
| feel well prepared to efficiently and effectively
perform my job duties 10 4.20 9 90.0%
My program of study at Delgado prepared me for
my career goal 10 4.00 8 80.0%
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree

Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction with your educational positively**
experience in relation to the field of study: Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
The program was logically organized; the material
built from course to course 15 4.20 13 86.7%
The program could be completed in a reasonable
amount of time 15 4.33 15[ 100.0%
The length of the program is appropriate to learn
the material needed to start a career in this field 15 4.06 13 86.7%
There was a good balance between theoretical
material and applied learning in the program 15 3.80 12 80.0%
Instructors were usually available to students
outside the classroom 15 4.26 13 86.7%
Instructional methods were effective in presenting
the material 15 4.26 14 93.3%
Course contents were up-to-date, giving good
preparation in this field 14 4.14 13 92.9%
Equipment and labs were modern and up to
industry standards 13 4.15 12 92.3%
| was satisfied with the quality of instruction |
received 15 4.00 13 86.7%
| would recommend this program at Delgado to others 15 4.06 13 86.7%
| was satisfied with the quality of advising received 15 3.86 12 80.0%
The advising | received kept me "on track" toward
program completion 14 3.85 11 78.6%

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree

** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
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Adminstrative Office Technology
Associate of Applied Science

Total Graduates

12

Total Respondents

2]

50.0%

Number Continuing Education

[EnY

16.7%

Number of Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer

3tob6

50.0%

7to 12

0.0%

13 to 21

0.0%

More than 21

50.0%

All transferred

0.0%

No response

0.0%

Total

N|O|O|R|O|O]|F

100.0%

Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental

Credit Hours were not Transferred

Changed Major

0.0%

No comparable course

100.0%

Grade in course

0.0%

Other

0.0%

No response

0.0%

Total

N|IO|J|O|O|N]|O

100.0%

Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field

of study:

Rating*

positively**

Students who responded

Number

Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

Number

Average

Fall 07 -

Spring 08

| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to

continue my education

* %k * * %k *

* %k *

* %k *

I had little or no problems transferring to a

four-year institution

* %k * %k %k

%k %k %k

* %k %k

| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at

Delgado to my four-year institution

* %k * * %k *x

* %k *x

* %k %k

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree

** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree

***|_ess than three respondents

Employment Analysis

Yes

Are you currently employed?

4 66.7%

Are you generally satisfied with your
chosen occupation?

3 75.0%

Is your job related to your field of study?

3 75.0%

How long did it take you to find a job after

graduating?

Was already employed

100.0%

Less than three months

0.0%

Three to six months

0.0%

More than six months

0.0%

Total

~|lO|O|O| >

100.0%

04/30/2010
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Adminstrative Office Technology
Associate of Applied Science

Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study*

Continuing education 1 0.0%
Not currently seeking employment 1 0.0%
Salaries not adequate 0 0.0%
Not enough jobs in the field 0 0.0%
Need more skills 0 0.0%
Other 0 0.0%
Total 2 0.0%
*Table contains multiple responses.
Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction in relation to job

positively**

preparedness: Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
| feel well prepared to efficiently and effectively
perform my job duties 5 4.60 5 100.0%
My program of study at Delgado prepared me for
my career goal 5 4.20 5 100.0%
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
Rating* Students who responded
Level of Satisfaction with your educational positively**
experience in relation to the field of study: Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
The program was logically organized; the material
built from course to course 6 4.50 5 83.3%
The program could be completed in a reasonable
amount of time 6 4.50 6/ 100.0%
The length of the program is appropriate to learn
the material needed to start a career in this field 6 4.66 6/ 100.0%
There was a good balance between theoretical
material and applied learning in the program 6 4.50 6/ 100.0%
Instructors were usually available to students
outside the classroom 6 4.00 4 66.7%
Instructional methods were effective in presenting
the material 6 4.33 5 83.3%
Course contents were up-to-date, giving good
preparation in this field 5 4.40 4 80.0%
Equipment and labs were modern and up to
industry standards 6 4.50 5 83.3%
| was satisfied with the quality of instruction |
received 6 4.66 6/ 100.0%
| would recommend this program at Delgado to
others 6 4.66 6/ 100.0%
| was satisfied with the quality of advising received 6 3.66 5 83.3%
The advising | received kept me "on track" toward
program completion 6 3.83 5 83.3%

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree

** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree

04/30/2010 10
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Business Administration

Associate of Science

Total Graduates 60
Total Respondents 21 35.0%
Number Continuing Education 11 52.4%

Number of Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer*

3to6 3 27.3%
7t012 0 0.0%
13to21 1 9.1%
More than 21 6 54.5%
All transferred 1 9.1%
No response 0 0.0%
Total 11| 100.0%

Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours were not Transferred*

Changed Major 0 0.0%
No comparable coursq 4 36.4%
Grade in course 0 0.0%
Other 0 0.0%
No response 7 63.6%
Total 11 100.0%

Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field

of study:

Rating*

Students who responded
positively**

Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to

continue my education 10 3.80 8 80%
I had little or no problems transferring to a

four-year institution 10 3.70 8 80%
| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at

Delgado to my four-year institution 9 3.55 6 67%
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree

** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree

Employment Analysis Yes %

Are you currently employed? 16 76.2%

Are you generally satisfied with your

chosen occupation? 9 56.3%

Is your job related to your field of study? 7 43.8%

How long did it take you to find a job after

graduating?

Was already employed 14 87.5%

Less than three months 1 6.3%

Three to six months 1 6.3%

More than six months 0 0.0%

Total 16| 100.0%

04/30/2010
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Business Administration
Associate of Science

Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study*

Continuing education 6 100.0%

Not currently seeking employment 0 0.0%

Salaries not adequate 0 0.0%

Not enough jobs in the field 0 0.0%

Need more skills 0 0.0%

Other 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
*Table contains multiple responses.

Rating* Students who responded
Level of Satisfaction in relation to job positively**
preparedness: Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared to efficiently and effectively

perform my job duties 16 4.25 12 75.0%
My program of study at Delgado prepared me for

my career goal 15 3.6 9 60.0%
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree

** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree

Rating* Students who responded
Level of Satisfaction with your educational positively**
experience in relation to the field of study: Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08

The program was logically organized; the material

built from course to course 21 4.00 16 76.2%
The program could be completed in a reasonable

amount of time 21 4.24 18 85.7%
The length of the program is appropriate to learn

the material needed to start a career in this field 20 4.10 17 85.0%
There was a good balance between theoretical

material and applied learning in the program 20 4.05 16 80.0%
Instructors were usually available to students

outside the classroom 21 4.14 19 90.5%
Instructional methods were effective in presenting

the material 21 4.04 17 81.0%
Course contents were up-to-date, giving good

preparation in this field 20 4.30 17 85.0%
Equipment and labs were modern and up to

industry standards 18 3.83 14 77.8%
| was satisfied with the quality of instruction |

received 20 4.20 17 85.0%
| would recommend this program at Delgado to

others 21 4.19 18 85.7%
| was satisfied with the quality of advising received 21 3.57 13 61.9%
The advising | received kept me "on track" toward

program completion 19 3.42 9 47.4%

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
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Computer Information Technology
Associate of Applied Science

Total Graduates 14
Total Respondents 5 35.7%
Number Continuing Education 2 40.0%

Number of Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer

3to6 0 0.0%
7t012 0 0.0%
13to 21 0 0.0%
More than 21 0 0.0%
All transferred 1| 100.0%
No response 0 0.0%
Total 1| 100.0%

Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental

Credit Hours were not Transferred

Changed Major | 0.0%
No comparable course 0.0%
Grade in course 0.0%
Other 0.0%
No response 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%

Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field

Rating

positively

Students who responded

of study: Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to

continue my education KA KA KA *EK

I had little or no problems transferring to a

four-year institution *EK *EK *EK *EK

| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at

Delgado to my four-year institution ok ok ok o

***| ess than three respondents

Employment Analysis Yes %

Are you currently employed? 4 80.0%

Are you generally satisfied with your

chosen occupation? 4 100.0%

Is your job related to your field of study? 0 0.0%

How long did it take you to find a job after

graduating?

Was already employed 3 100.0%

Less than three months 0 0.0%

Three to six months 0 0.0%

More than six months 0 0.0%

Total 3] 100.0%

04/30/2010 13
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Computer Information Technology
Associate of Applied Science

Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study*

Continuing education 1 0.0%
Not currently seeking employment 0 0.0%
Salaries not adequate 0 0.0%
Not enough jobs in the field 1 0.0%
Need more skills 2 0.0%
Other 0 0.0%
Total 4 0.0%
*Table contains multiple responses.
Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction in relation to job

positively**

preparedness: Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
| feel well prepared to efficiently and effectively
perform my job duties 3 4.00 3 100.0%
My program of study at Delgado prepared me for
my career goal 3 3.33 2 66.7%
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
Rating* Students who responded
Level of Satisfaction with your educational positively**
experience in relation to the field of study: Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
The program was logically organized; the material
built from course to course 5 4.20 5 100.0%
The program could be completed in a reasonable
amount of time 5 4.00 4 80.0%
The length of the program is appropriate to learn
the material needed to start a career in this field 5 4.40 5] 100.0%
There was a good balance between theoretical
material and applied learning in the program 5 4.40 5 100.0%
Instructors were usually available to students
outside the classroom 5 4.40 4 80.0%
Instructional methods were effective in presenting
the material 5 4.60 5 100.0%
Course contents were up-to-date, giving good
preparation in this field 5 4.40 4 80.0%
Equipment and labs were modern and up to
industry standards 5 4.40 5 100.0%
| was satisfied with the quality of instruction |
received 5 4.40 5| 100.0%
| would recommend this program at Delgado to
others 5 4.20 4 80.0%
| was satisfied with the quality of advising received 5 4.40 5 100.0%
The advising | received kept me "on track" toward
program completion 4 4.50 4] 100.0%

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree

04/30/2010 14

Office of Institutional Research




Computer Network Technology
Associate of Applied Science

Total Graduates 15
Total Respondents 7 46.7%
Number Continuing Education 2 28.6%
Number of Delgado Non-Developmental Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer Credit Hours were not Transferred
3to6 0 0.0% Changed Major 0 0.0%
7to012 0 0.0% No comparable coursg 1| 100.0%
13to 21 0 0.0% Grade in course 0 0.0%
More than 21 1| 100.0% Other 0 0.0%
All transferred 0 0.0% No response 0 0.0%
No response 0 0.0% Total 1| 100.0%
Total 1| 100.0%
Rating* Students who responded
Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field positively*
of study: Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to
continue my education *okx fll *oA *AK
I had little or no problems transferring to a
four-year institution *EK *EK *AK *AK
| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at
Delgado to my four-year institution fl fkl *AK *EK
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
***|_ess than three respondents
Employment Analysis Yes %
Are you currently employed? 6 85.7%
Are you generally satisfied with your
chosen occupation? 5 83.3%
Is your job related to your field of study? 3 50.0%
How long did it take you to find a job after
graduating?
Was already employed 3 50.0%
Less than three months 1 16.7%
Three to six months 2 33.3%
More than six months 0 0.0%
Total 6/ 100.0%
04/30/2010 15 Office of Institutional Research




Computer Network Technology
Associate of Applied Science

Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study

Continuing education 0 0.0%
Not currently seeking employment 0 0.0%
Salaries not adequate 0 0.0%
Not enough jobs in the field 2 28.6%
Need more skills 3 42.9%
Other 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction in relation to job
preparedness:

positively**

Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared to efficiently and effectively
perform my job duties 6 3.83 5 83.3%
My program of study at Delgado prepared me for
my career goal 6 3.50 4 66.7%
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction with your educational positively**
experience in relation to the field of study: Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
The program was logically organized; the material
built from course to course 7 3.71 5 71.4%
The program could be completed in a reasonable
amount of time 7 4.42 7| 100.0%
The length of the program is appropriate to learn
the material needed to start a career in this field 7 4.42 6 85.7%
There was a good balance between theoretical
material and applied learning in the program 7 3.57 3 42.9%
Instructors were usually available to students
outside the classroom 7 4.42 7| 100.0%
Instructional methods were effective in presenting
the material 7 3.42 4 57.1%
Course contents were up-to-date, giving good
preparation in this field 7 3.42 4 57.1%
Equipment and labs were modern and up to
industry standards 7 3.14 4 57.1%
| was satisfied with the quality of instruction |
received 7 3.85 6 85.7%
| would recommend this program at Delgado to
others 7 3.42 4 57.1%
| was satisfied with the quality of advising received 6 3.66 4 66.7%
The advising | received kept me "on track" toward
program completion 6 3.66 4 66.7%

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree

** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
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Criminal Justice
Associate of Arts

Total Graduates 36
Total Respondents 6 16.7%
Number Continuing Education 3 50.0%
Number of Delgado Non-Developmental Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer Credit Hours were not Transferred
3to6 0 0.0% Changed Major 0 0.0%
7to12 0 0.0% No comparable coursq 0 0.0%
13to 21 0 0.0% Grade in course 1 33.3%
More than 21 1 33.3% Other 0 0.0%
All transferred 2 66.7% No response 2 66.7%
No response 0 0.0% Total 3] 100.0%
Total 3] 100.0%

Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field

of study:

positively**

Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to

continue my education 3 4.33 3 100.0%
| had little or no problems transferring to a

four-year institution 3 4.33 3 100.0%
| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at

Delgado to my four-year institution 3 4.00 3] 100.0%
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree

** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree

Employment Analysis Yes %

Are you currently employed? 2 33.3%

Are you generally satisfied with your

chosen occupation? 1 50.0%

Is your job related to your field of study? 2| 100.0%

How long did it take you to find a job after

graduating?*

Was already employed 2 100.0%

Less than three months 0 0.0%

Three to six months 0 0.0%

More than six months 0 0.0%

Total 2| 100.0%

*Less than three respondents
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Criminal Justice
Associate of Arts

Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study*

Continuing education 2 40.0%
Not currently seeking employment 1 20.0%
Salaries not adequate 0 0.0%
Not enough jobs in the field 1 20.0%
Need more skills 0 0.0%
Other 1 20.0%
Total 5 100.0%
*Table contains multiple responses.
Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction in relation to job positively**
preparedness: Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
| feel well prepared to efficiently and effectively
perform my job duties Hokk Hokk Hokk Hokk
My program of study at Delgado prepared me for
my career goal % %k %k % %k %k % %k %k % %k %k
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree

Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction with your educational positively**
experience in relation to the field of study: Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
The program was logically organized; the material
built from course to course 5 4.20 4 80.0%
The program could be completed in a reasonable
amount of time 5 4.40 5 100.0%
The length of the program is appropriate to learn
the material needed to start a career in this field 5 4.40 5] 100.0%
There was a good balance between theoretical
material and applied learning in the program 5 4.80 5 100.0%
Instructors were usually available to students
outside the classroom 5 4.20 3 60.0%
Instructional methods were effective in presenting
the material 5 4.60 5 100.0%
Course contents were up-to-date, giving good
preparation in this field 5 4.80 5| 100.0%
Equipment and labs were modern and up to
industry standards 4 4.25 3 75.0%
| was satisfied with the quality of instruction |
received 5 4.60 5| 100.0%
| would recommend this program at Delgado to
others 5 4.40 4 80.0%
| was satisfied with the quality of advising received 5 4.20 4 80.0%
The advising | received kept me "on track" toward
program completion 4 4.00 3 75.0%

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
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Diagnostic Medical Sonography
Certificate of Technical Studies

Total Graduates 11
Total Respondents 5 45.5%
Number Continuing Education 0 0.0%
Number of Delgado Non-Developmental Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer* Credit Hours were not Transferred*
3to6 *EK Changed Major *EK
7to012 *EK No comparable coursd***
13to 21 *EK Grade in course HAk
More than 21 ol Other oA
All transferred A No response A
No response oA Total ok
Total *kk **|_ess than three respondents
***| ess than three respondents

Rating* Students who responded
Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field positively**
of study: Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to
continue my education KA KA KA *EK

I had little or no problems transferring to a

four-year institution *EK *EK *EK *EK
| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at

Delgado to my four-year institution ok ok ok o
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree

** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree

***_ess than three respondents

Employment Analysis Yes %

Are you currently employed? 4 80.0%

Are you generally satisfied with your

chosen occupation? 4 100.0%

Is your job related to your field of study? 3 75.0%
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Diagnostic Medical Sonography
Certificate of Technical Studies

How long did it take you to find a job after
graduating?

Was already employed 1 25.0%
Less than three months 2 50.0%
Three to six months 0 0.0%
More than six months 1 25.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study*
Continuing education *EK 100.0%
Not currently seeking employment kA 0.0%
Salaries not adequate rokk 0.0%
Not enough jobs in the field Hokx 0.0%
Need more skills ok x 0.0%
Other wokx 0.0%
Total o 100.0%
*Less than three respondents

Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction in relation to job
preparedness:

positively**

Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared to efficiently and effectively
perform my job duties

* %k ¥ * %k ¥

%k % * %k %k

My program of study at Delgado prepared me for
my career goal

%k *x %k x

%k *x %k x

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
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Early Childhood Education
Associate of Arts

Total Graduates 27
Total Respondents 6 22.2%
Number Continuing Education 2 33.3%
Number of Delgado Non-Developmental Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer* Credit Hours were not Transferred*
3to6 0 0% Changed Major 1 50.0%
7to12 0 0% No comparable coursq 0 0.0%
13to 21 0 0% Grade in course 1 50.0%
More than 21 1 13% Other 0 0.0%
All transferred 1 13% No response 0 0.0%
No response 0 0% Total 2| 100.0%
Total 2 25%

Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field
of study:

positively*

Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to

continue my education KA KA KA *EK
I had little or no problems transferring to a

four-year institution ok ok ok oA
| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at

Delgado to my four-year institution *Ex KA *EK *EK
Employment Analysis Yes %

Are you currently employed? 6 100.0%

Are you generally satisfied with your

chosen occupation? 4 66.7%

Is your job related to your field of study? 3 50.0%

How long did it take you to find a job after

graduating?

Was already employed 6 100.0%

Less than three months 0 0.0%

Three to six months 0 0.0%

More than six months 0 0.0%

Total 6/ 100.0%
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Early Childhood Education
Associate of Arts

Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study

Continuing education 0 0%
Not currently seeking employment 0 0%
Salaries not adequate 0 0%
Not enough jobs in the field 0 0%
Need more skills 1 14%
Other 0 0%
Total 1 14%
Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction in relation to job

positively**

preparedness: Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared to efficiently and effectively

perform my job duties 6 4.83 6 100.0%
My program of study at Delgado prepared me for

my career goal 6 4.83 6/ 100.0%
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree

Rating* Students who responded
Level of Satisfaction with your educational positively**
experience in relation to the field of study: Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08

The program was logically organized; the material

built from course to course 6 4.50 5 83.3%
The program could be completed in a reasonable

amount of time 6 433 5 83.3%
The length of the program is appropriate to learn

the material needed to start a career in this field 6 4.66 6/ 100.0%
There was a good balance between theoretical

material and applied learning in the program 6 4.50 5 83.3%
Instructors were usually available to students

outside the classroom 6 4.50 6/ 100.0%
Instructional methods were effective in presenting

the material 6 4.66 6/ 100.0%
Course contents were up-to-date, giving good

preparation in this field 6 4.66 6/ 100.0%
Equipment and labs were modern and up to

industry standards 5 4.60 5 100.0%
| was satisfied with the quality of instruction |

received 6 4.50 6/ 100.0%
| would recommend this program at Delgado to

others 6 4.66 6/ 100.0%
| was satisfied with the quality of advising received 6 4.66 6 100.0%
The advising | received kept me "on track" toward

program completion 6 4.66 6 100.0%

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree

** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
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Fire Science Technology
Associate of Applied Science

Total Graduates

Total Respondents

Number Continuing Education

24
5 20.8%
2 40.0%

Number of Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer*

3tob6 Ak
7to 12 *EK
13to 21 *EK
More than 21 o
All transferred A
No response oA
Total ok

Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours were not Transferred*

Changed Major *EK
No comparable coursd***
Grade in course HAk
Other oA
No response A
Total ok

Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field
of study:

Rating* Students who responded

positively*

Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to

continue my education KA KA KA *EK
I had little or no problems transferring to a

four-year institution ok ok ok oA
| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at

Delgado to my four-year institution *Ex KA *EK *EK
Employment Analysis Yes %

Are you currently employed? 4 80.0%

Are you generally satisfied with your

chosen occupation? 2 50.0%

Is your job related to your field of study? 4  100.0%

How long did it take you to find a job after

graduating?

Was already employed 4| 100.0%

Less than three months 0 0.0%

Three to six months 0 0.0%

More than six months 0 0.0%

Total 4 100.0%

04/30/2010 23

Office of Institutional Research




Fire Science Technology
Associate of Applied Science

Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study

Continuing education *EK
Not currently seeking employment Hokk
Salaries not adequate ol
Not enough jobs in the field A
Need more skills oA
Other oA
Total ok

Rating*
Level of Satisfaction in relation to job

Students who responded
positively**

preparedness: Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared to efficiently and effectively

perform my job duties 4 4.50 4| 100.0%
My program of study at Delgado prepared me for

my career goal 4 4.50 4  100.0%

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree

** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree

Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction with your educational positively**
experience in relation to the field of study: Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
The program was logically organized; the material
built from course to course 5 4.20 5 100.0%
The program could be completed in a reasonable
amount of time 5 4.40 5 100.0%
The length of the program is appropriate to learn
the material needed to start a career in this field 5 4.00 5] 100.0%
There was a good balance between theoretical
material and applied learning in the program 5 4.00 4 80.0%
Instructors were usually available to students
outside the classroom 5 4.00 5 100.0%
Instructional methods were effective in presenting
the material 5 4.00 5 100.0%
Course contents were up-to-date, giving good
preparation in this field 5 4.20 5| 100.0%
Equipment and labs were modern and up to
industry standards 5 4.20 5 100.0%
| was satisfied with the quality of instruction |
received 5 4.40 5| 100.0%
| would recommend this program at Delgado to
others 5 4.40 5 100.0%
| was satisfied with the quality of advising received 5 4.20 5 100.0%
The advising | received kept me "on track" toward
program completion 5 3.80 4 80.0%

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree

** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
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Funeral Service Education
Associate of Applied Science

Total Graduates 11
Total Respondents 4 36.4%
Number Continuing Education 1 25.0%
Number of Delgado Non-Developmental Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer* Credit Hours were not Transferred*
3to6 *EK Changed Major *EK
7to012 *EK No comparable coursd***
13to 21 *EK Grade in course HAk
More than 21 o Other oA
All transferred A No response A
No response oA Total ok
Total ok
***| ess than three respondents
Rating* Students who responded
Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field positively**
of study: Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to
continue my education *E* *EK *EK *EK
I had little or no problems transferring to a
four-year institution ok ok ok ok
| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at
Delgado to my four-year institution Hokx Hokx Hokx Hokx
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
***_ess than three respondents
Employment Analysis Yes %
Are you currently employed? 4| 100.0%
Are you generally satisfied with your
chosen occupation? 2 50.0%
Is your job related to your field of study? 2 50.0%
How long did it take you to find a job after
graduating?
Was already employed 4| 100.0%
Less than three months 0 0.0%
More than six months 0 0.0%
No response 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study*
Continuing education *EK
Not currently seeking employment *EK
Salaries not adequate ol
Not enough jobs in the field A
Need more skills oA
Other oA
No response A
Total ok

*No respondents
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Funeral Service Education
Associate of Applied Science

Level of Satisfaction in relation to job
preparedness:

Rating*

Students who responded
positively**

Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared to efficiently and effectively
perform my job duties 3 4.00 2 66.7%
My program of study at Delgado prepared me for
my career goal 3 3.33 2 66.7%
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction with your educational positively**
experience in relation to the field of study: Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
The program was logically organized; the material
built from course to course 4 3.25 ok ok
The program could be completed in a reasonable
amount of time 4 4.25 4 100.0%
The length of the program is appropriate to learn
the material needed to start a career in this field 4 4.00 3 75.0%
There was a good balance between theoretical
material and applied learning in the program 4 3.50 3 75.0%
Instructors were usually available to students
outside the classroom 4 4.00 3 75.0%
Instructional methods were effective in presenting
the material 4 3.25 kK kK
Course contents were up-to-date, giving good
preparation in this field 4 3.25 oA oA
Equipment and labs were modern and up to
industry standards 4 3.75 Hokx Hokx
| was satisfied with the quality of instruction |
received 4 3.50 3 75.0%
| would recommend this program at Delgado to
others 4 3.50 3 75.0%
| was satisfied with the quality of advising received 4 3.50 *Ek *EK
The advising | received kept me "on track" toward
program completion 4 3.50 oA oAk

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree

** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
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General Studies
Associate of General Studies

Total Graduates 72
Total Respondents 15 20.8%
Number Continuing Education 11 73.3%

Number of Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer*

3to6 1 13%
7t012 1 13%
13to 21 1 13%
More than 21 2 25%
All transferred 3 38%
No response 0 0%
Total 8 100%

Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours were not Transferred*

Changed Major 1 12.5%
No comparable coursq 4 50.0%
Grade in course 0 0.0%
Other 0 0.0%
No response 3 37.5%
Total 8| 100.0%

Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field
of study:

Rating*

positively*

Students who responded

Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to

continue my education KA KA KA *EK
I had little or no problems transferring to a

four-year institution ok ok ok oA
| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at

Delgado to my four-year institution *Ex KA *EK *EK
Employment Analysis Yes %

Are you currently employed? 3 20.0%

Are you generally satisfied with your

chosen occupation? 2 66.7%

Is your job related to your field of study? 2 66.7%

How long did it take you to find a job after

graduating?

Was already employed 1 50.0%

Less than three months 1 50.0%

Three to six months 0 0.0%

More than six months 0 0.0%

Total 2| 100.0%
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General Studies
Associate of General Studies

Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study

Continuing education 6 86%
Not currently seeking employment 0 0%
Salaries not adequate 0 0%
Not enough jobs in the field 0 0%
Need more skills 1 14%
Other 0 0%
Total 7 100%
Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction in relation to job positively**
preparedness: Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
| feel well prepared to efficiently and effectively
perform my job duties 11 4.18 9 81.8%
My program of study at Delgado prepared me for
my career goal 11 4.09 8 72.7%
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree

Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction with your educational positively**
experience in relation to the field of study: Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
The program was logically organized; the material
built from course to course 14 4.28 11 78.6%
The program could be completed in a reasonable
amount of time 15 4.26 15[ 100.0%
The length of the program is appropriate to learn
the material needed to start a career in this field 15 3.93 11 73.3%
There was a good balance between theoretical
material and applied learning in the program 15 4.26 14 93.3%
Instructors were usually available to students
outside the classroom 15 4.46 14 93.3%
Instructional methods were effective in presenting
the material 15 4.40 15 100.0%
Course contents were up-to-date, giving good
preparation in this field 15 4.53 15[ 100.0%
Equipment and labs were modern and up to
industry standards 13 4.46 13 100.0%
| was satisfied with the quality of instruction |
received 15 4.33 14 93.3%
| would recommend this program at Delgado to
others 15 4.40 14 93.3%
| was satisfied with the quality of advising received 14 421 12 85.7%
The advising | received kept me "on track" toward
program completion 14 4.35 13 92.9%

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree

** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
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Health Information Technology
Associate of Applied Science

Total Graduates

Total Respondents

Number Continuing Education

11
3 27.3%
1 33.3%

Number of Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer*

3to6 0 0%
7t012 0 0%
13to21 0 0%
More than 21 1 13%
All transferred 0 0%
No response 0 0%
Total 1 13%

Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours were not Transferred*

Changed Major *EK
No comparable courseg *EK
Grade in course *Ek
Other HE
No response HE
Total HE

Rating* Students who responded
Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field positively*
of study: Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to
continue my education *EK *EK
I had little or no problems transferring to a
four-year institution ok oA
| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at
Delgado to my four-year institution *EK *EK
*** | ess than three respondents
Employment Analysis Yes %
Are you currently employed? 3 100.0%
Are you generally satisfied with your
chosen occupation? 3] 100.0%
Is your job related to your field of study? ok x
How long did it take you to find a job after
graduating?
Was already employed 1 33.3%
Less than three months 0 0.0%
Three to six months 0 0.0%
More than six months 2 66.7%
Total 3] 100.0%
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Interior Design
Associate of Arts

Total Graduates 11
Total Respondents 5 45.5%
Number Continuing Education 1 20.0%
Number of Delgado Non-Developmental Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer* Credit Hours were not Transferred*
3to6 0 0% Changed Major 1| 100.0%
7to12 0 0% No comparable coursq 0 0.0%
13to 21 0 0% Grade in course 0 0.0%
More than 21 1 13% Other 0 0.0%
All transferred 0 0% No response 0 0.0%
No response 0 0% Total 1| 100.0%
Total 1 13%

Rating* Students who responded
Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field positively*
of study: Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to

continue my education 8 4.12 6 75.0%
I had little or no problems transferring to a

four-year institution 8 4.12 6 75.0%
| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at

Delgado to my four-year institution 8 412 7 87.5%
Employment Analysis Yes %

Are you currently employed? 10| 200.0%

Are you generally satisfied with your

chosen occupation? 6 60.0%

Is your job related to your field of study? 5 50.0%

How long did it take you to find a job after

graduating?

Was already employed 9 100.0%

Less than three months 0 0.0%

Three to six months 0 0.0%

More than six months 0 0.0%

Total 9] 100.0%
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Interior Design
Associate of Arts

Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study

Continuing education 1 14%
Not currently seeking employment 0 0%
Salaries not adequate 0 0%
Not enough jobs in the field 2 29%
Need more skills 0 0%
Other 0 0%
Total 3 43%
Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction in relation to job

positively**

preparedness: Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
| feel well prepared to efficiently and effectively
perform my job duties 3 3.33 1 33.3%
My program of study at Delgado prepared me for
my career goal % %k %k % %k %k % %k %k % %k %k
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
Rating* Students who responded
Level of Satisfaction with your educational positively**
experience in relation to the field of study: Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
The program was logically organized; the material
built from course to course 5 3.20 Hokx Hokx
The program could be completed in a reasonable
amount of time 5 3.00 3 60.0%
The length of the program is appropriate to learn
the material needed to start a career in this field 5 3.00 kX kX
There was a good balance between theoretical
material and applied learning in the program 5 3.60 3 60.0%
Instructors were usually available to students
outside the classroom 5 4.20 4 80.0%
Instructional methods were effective in presenting
the material 5 4.20 4 80.0%
Course contents were up-to-date, giving good
preparation in this field 5 3.80 3 60.0%
Equipment and labs were modern and up to
industry standards 5 2.80 Hokx Hokx
| was satisfied with the quality of instruction |
received 5 4.00 4 80.0%
| would recommend this program at Delgado to
others 5 3.40 ok ok
| was satisfied with the quality of advising received 4 3.50 Hokk Hokk
The advising | received kept me "on track" toward
program completion 5 3.00 ok ok

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree

** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree

04/30/2010 31

Office of Institutional Research




Management

Associate of Applied Science

Total Graduates 13
Total Respondents 5 38.5%
Number Continuing Education 3 60.0%

Number of Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer*

3to6

25%

7 to 12

0%

13to 21

13%

More than 21

13%

All transferred

0%

No response

0%

p|O|O|R|R|O|N

Total

50%

***| ess than three respondents

Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours were not Transferred*

Changed Major

25.0%

No comparable coursq

25.0%

Grade in course

0.0%

Other

0.0%

No response

50.0%

Total

HIN|O|O|R |-

100.0%

Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field
of study:

Rating*

positively**

Students who responded

Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to
continue my education

* %k ¥

* %k ¥

* %k ¥

%k x

I had little or no problems transferring to a
four-year institution

* %k ¥

* %k ¥

* %k ¥

* %k ¥

| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at
Delgado to my four-year institution

%k ¥

%k k

%k x

%k %

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree

***_ess than three respondents

Employment Analysis

Yes

%

Are you currently employed?

100.0%

Are you generally satisfied with your
chosen occupation?

50.0%

Is your job related to your field of study?

50.0%

How long did it take you to find a job after
graduating?

Was already employed

75.0%

Less than three months

0.0%

Three to six months

0.0%

More than six months

0.0%

Total

HlO|R|O|W

100.0%
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Management

Associate of Science

Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study*

Continuing education 1 33.3%
Not currently seeking employment 0 0.0%
Salaries not adequate 0 0.0%
Not enough jobs in the field 0 0.0%
Need more skills 1 33.3%
Other 1 33.3%
Total 3] 100.0%
*Table contains multiple responses.
Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction in relation to job
preparedness:

positively**

Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared to efficiently and effectively
perform my job duties Hokk Hokk rokk rokk
My program of study at Delgado prepared me for
my career goal 3 2.66 1 33.3%
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction with your educational positively**
experience in relation to the field of study: Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
The program was logically organized; the material
built from course to course 5 4.20 5| 100.0%
The program could be completed in a reasonable
amount of time 5 4.20 5| 100.0%
The length of the program is appropriate to learn
the material needed to start a career in this field 4 4.00 4] 100.0%
There was a good balance between theoretical
material and applied learning in the program 5 3.80 4 80.0%
Instructors were usually available to students
outside the classroom 5 4.00 4 80.0%
Instructional methods were effective in presenting
the material 5 4.20 5| 100.0%
Course contents were up-to-date, giving good
preparation in this field 5 3.80 4 80.0%
Equipment and labs were modern and up to
industry standards 4 3.50 Hokx Hokx
| was satisfied with the quality of instruction |
received 5 4.00 4 80.0%
| would recommend this program at Delgado to
others 5 4.00 4 80.0%
| was satisfied with the quality of advising received 5 3.40 3 60.0%
The advising | received kept me "on track" toward
program completion 4 3.25 3 75.0%

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
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Motor Vehicle Technology
Associate of Applied Science

Total Graduates 36
Total Respondents 5 13.9%
Number Continuing Education 1 20.0%
Number of Delgado Non-Developmental Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer* Credit Hours were not Transferred*
3to6 *EK Changed Major *EK
7to012 *EK No comparable coursd***
13to 21 *EK Grade in course HAk
More than 21 o Other oA
All transferred A No response A
No response oA Total ok
Total ok
Rating* Students who responded
Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field positively*
of study: Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to
continue my education KA *E* *EK *EK
I had little or no problems transferring to a
four-year institution Hokx Hokx ok oA
| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at
Delgado to my four-year institution *Ex *EK *EK *EK
* No respondents
Employment Analysis Yes %
Are you currently employed? 3 60.0%
Are you generally satisfied with your
chosen occupation? oA
Is your job related to your field of study? ok
How long did it take you to find a job after
graduating?
Was already employed 3 100.0%
Less than three months 0 0.0%
Three to six months 0 0.0%
More than six months 0 0.0%
Total 3] 100.0%
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Motor Vehicle Technology
Associate of Applied Science

Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study*

Continuing education 0 0.0%
Not currently seeking employment 1 33.3%
Salaries not adequate 0 0.0%
Not enough jobs in the field 1 33.3%
Need more skills 0 0.0%
Other 1 33.3%
Total 3 100.0%
*No respondents.
Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction in relation to job positively**
preparedness: Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
| feel well prepared to efficiently and effectively
perform my job duties 3 3.66 2 66.7%
My program of study at Delgado prepared me for
my career goal 3 3.66 2 66.7%
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree

Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction with your educational positively**
experience in relation to the field of study: Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
The program was logically organized; the material
built from course to course 5 4.00 4 80.0%
The program could be completed in a reasonable
amount of time 5 4.00 4 80.0%
The length of the program is appropriate to learn
the material needed to start a career in this field 5 4.00 4 80.0%
There was a good balance between theoretical
material and applied learning in the program 5 4.00 4 80.0%
Instructors were usually available to students
outside the classroom 5 4.00 4 80.0%
Instructional methods were effective in presenting
the material 5 4.20 4 80.0%
Course contents were up-to-date, giving good
preparation in this field 5 4.00 4 80.0%
Equipment and labs were modern and up to
industry standards 5 3.80 4 80.0%
| was satisfied with the quality of instruction |
received 5 4.00 4 80.0%
| would recommend this program at Delgado to
others 5 3.80 4 80.0%
| was satisfied with the quality of advising received 5 3.80 4 80.0%
The advising | received kept me "on track" toward
program completion 5 3.80 4 80.0%

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree

** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
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Massage Therapy
Certificate of Technical Studies

Total Graduates 12
Total Respondents 6 50.0%
Number Continuing Education 3 50.0%

Number of Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer*

3tob6 Ak
7to 12 *EK
13to 21 *EK
More than 21 o
All transferred A
No response oA
Total ok

Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours were not Transferred*

* %k ¥

Changed Major

No comparable coursd***

Grade in course HAk
Other oA
No response A
Total ok

Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field
of study:

Rating* Students who responded
positively*
Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to
continue my education

%k %

I had little or no problems transferring to a
four-year institution

%k %

%k x %k x

| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at
Delgado to my four-year institution

%k %

* No respondents

Employment Analysis

Yes %

Are you currently employed?

5 83.3%

Are you generally satisfied with your
chosen occupation?

Is your job related to your field of study?

How long did it take you to find a job after
graduating?

Was already employed

66.7%

Less than three months

0.0%

Three to six months

0.0%

More than six months

33.3%

Total

WlRLr|O|O|N

100.0%
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Massage Therapy
Certificate of Technical Studies

Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study*

Continuing education 1 33.3%
Not currently seeking employment 1 33.3%
Salaries not adequate 0 0.0%
Not enough jobs in the field 0 0.0%
Need more skills 0 0.0%
Other 1 33.3%
Total 3 100.0%
*No respondents.
Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction in relation to job
preparedness:

positively**

Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared to efficiently and effectively
perform my job duties 5 4.20 5 100.0%
My program of study at Delgado prepared me for
my career goal 5 3.60 3 60.0%
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction with your educational positively**
experience in relation to the field of study: Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
The program was logically organized; the material
built from course to course 6 4.16 6] 100.0%
The program could be completed in a reasonable
amount of time 6 4.50 6] 100.0%
The length of the program is appropriate to learn
the material needed to start a career in this field 6 4.00 4 66.7%
There was a good balance between theoretical
material and applied learning in the program 6 4.33 6/ 100.0%
Instructors were usually available to students
outside the classroom 6 4.16 5 83.3%
Instructional methods were effective in presenting
the material 6 4.50 6/ 100.0%
Course contents were up-to-date, giving good
preparation in this field 6 4.33 6/ 100.0%
Equipment and labs were modern and up to
industry standards 6 4.16 5 83.3%
| was satisfied with the quality of instruction |
received 6 4.50 6/ 100.0%
| would recommend this program at Delgado to
others 6 4.66 6/ 100.0%
| was satisfied with the quality of advising received 6 4,33 5 83.3%
The advising | received kept me "on track" toward
program completion 6 3.83 5 83.3%

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree

** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
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Nuclear Medicine Technology
Certificate of Technical Studies

Total Graduates 6
Total Respondents 3 50.0%
Number Continuing Education 0 0.0%

Number of Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer*

3tob6 Ak
7to 12 *EK
13to 21 *EK
More than 21 o
All transferred A
No response oA
Total ok

Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours were not Transferred*

Changed Major *EK
No comparable coursd***
Grade in course HAk
Other oA
No response A
Total ok

Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field
of study:

Rating*

Students who responded
positively*

Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to
continue my education

%k x %k %

I had little or no problems transferring to a
four-year institution

%k % %k %

%k x %k x

| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at
Delgado to my four-year institution

%k x %k %

* No respondents

Employment Analysis

Yes %

Are you currently employed?

w

100.0%

Are you generally satisfied with your
chosen occupation?

Is your job related to your field of study?

w

100.0%
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Nuclear Medicine Technology
Certificate of Technical Studies

How long did it take you to find a job after
graduating?

Was already employed 2 66.7%
Less than three months 1 33.3%
Three to six months 0 0.0%
More than six months 0 0.0%
Total 3] 100.0%
Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study*
Continuing education kA 100.0%
Not currently seeking employment *E* 0.0%
Salaries not adequate ok k 0.0%
Not enough jobs in the field Hokx 0.0%
Need more skills rokx 0.0%
Other rokx 0.0%
Total ok 100.0%
*Less than three respondents

Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction in relation to job
preparedness:

positively**

Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared to efficiently and effectively
perform my job duties

* %k ¥ * %k ¥

%k % * %k %

My program of study at Delgado prepared me for
my career goal

%k % %k x

%k *x %k %

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree

** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
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Nursing
Associate of Science

Total Graduates 265
Total Respondents 60 22.6%
Number Continuing Education 9 15.0%
Number of Delgado Non-Developmental Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer* Credit Hours were not Transferred*
3to6 3 38% Changed Major 0 0.00
7to12 1 13% No comparable coursq 3 38%
13to 21 0 0% Grade in course 0 0%
More than 21 0 0% Other 1 13%
All transferred 4 50% No response 4 50%
No response 0 0% Total 8 100%
Total 8 100%
Rating* Students who responded
Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field positively*
of study: Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to
continue my education 7 4.42 7 100.0%
I had little or no problems transferring to a
four-year institution 4 4.20 4 80.0%
| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at
Delgado to my four-year institution 5 4,33 5 83.3%
* No respondents
Employment Analysis Yes %
Are you currently employed? 56 93.3%
Are you generally satisfied with your
chosen occupation? 49 87.5%
Is your job related to your field of study? 48 85.7%
How long did it take you to find a job after
graduating?
Was already employed 26 47.3%
Less than three months 27 49.1%
Three to six months 1 1.8%
More than six months 1 1.8%
Total 55 100.0%
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Nursing
Associate of Science

How long did it take you to find a job after
graduating?

Was already employed 26 47.3%
Less than three months 27 49.1%
Three to six months 1 1.8%
More than six months 1 1.8%
Total 55 100.0%

Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study*

Continuing education 0| 100.0%
Not currently seeking employment 2 0.0%
Salaries not adequate 0 0.0%
Not enough jobs in the field 1 0.0%
Need more skills 0 0.0%
Other 2 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
*Less than three respondents
Rating* Students who responded
Level of Satisfaction in relation to job positively**
preparedness: Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
| feel well prepared to efficiently and effectively
perform my job duties 53 4.30 50 94.3%
My program of study at Delgado prepared me for
my career goal 53 4.26 49 92.5%

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
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Ophthalmic Medical Assistant
Certificate of Technical Studies

Total Graduates

Total Respondents

Number Continuing Education

10
5 50.0%
1 20.0%

Number of Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer*

3tob6 Ak
7to 12 *EK
13to 21 *EK
More than 21 o
All transferred A
No response oA
Total ok

Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours were not Transferred*

Changed Major *EK
No comparable coursd***
Grade in course HAk
Other oA
No response A
Total ok

Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field
of study:

Rating* Students who responded

positively*

Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to
continue my education KA KA KA *EK
I had little or no problems transferring to a
four-year institution ok ok ok oA
| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at
Delgado to my four-year institution *Ex KA *EK *EK
***| ess than three respondents
Employment Analysis Yes %
Are you currently employed? 5 100.0%
Are you generally satisfied with your
chosen occupation? 2
Is your job related to your field of study? 2
How long did it take you to find a job after
graduating?
Was already employed 1 20.0%
Less than three months 3 60.0%
Three to six months 0 0.0%
More than six months 1 20.0%
Total 5 100.0%
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Ophthalmic Medical Assistant
Certificate of Technical Studies

Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study*

Continuing education kA 100.0%
Not currently seeking employment ok k 0.0%
Salaries not adequate Hokk 0.0%
Not enough jobs in the field Hokx 0.0%
Need more skills ok x 0.0%
Other rokx 0.0%
Total o 100.0%
*Less than three respondents
Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction in relation to job
preparedness:

positively**

Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared to efficiently and effectively

perform my job duties 4 5.00 4| 100.0%
My program of study at Delgado prepared me for

my career goal 4 5.0 41  100.0%
* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree

Rating* Students who responded
Level of Satisfaction with your educational positively**
experience in relation to the field of study: Number | Average Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08

The program was logically organized; the material

built from course to course 5 5.00 5 100.0%
The program could be completed in a reasonable

amount of time 5 5.00 5 100.0%
The length of the program is appropriate to learn

the material needed to start a career in this field 5 5.00 5] 100.0%
There was a good balance between theoretical

material and applied learning in the program 5 5.00 5 100.0%
Instructors were usually available to students

outside the classroom 5 5.00 5 100.0%
Instructional methods were effective in presenting

the material 5 5.00 5 100.0%
Course contents were up-to-date, giving good

preparation in this field 5 5.00 5| 100.0%
Equipment and labs were modern and up to

industry standards 5 5.00 5 100.0%
| was satisfied with the quality of instruction |

received 5 5.00 5| 100.0%
| would recommend this program at Delgado to

others 5 5.00 5 100.0%
| was satisfied with the quality of advising received 5 5.00 5 100.0%
The advising | received kept me "on track" toward

program completion 5 5.00 5 100.0%

* Scale is 1 to 5, 5 = Strongly Agree
** Percentage of students who responded Agree or Strongly Agree
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Radiologic Technology

Associate of Applied Science

Total Graduates 37
Total Respondents 23 62.2%
Number Continuing Education 2 8.7%

Number of Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer*

3to6 0 0%
7t012 1 33%
13to 21 0 0%
More than 21 1 33%
All transferred 1 33%
No response 0 0%
Total 3 100%

Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours were not Transferred*

Changed Major 1 13%
No comparable coursq 0 0%
Grade in course 0 0%
Other 1 13%
No response 1 13%
Total 3 38%

Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field

of study:

Rating*

positively*

Students who responded

Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to

continue my education KA KA KA *EK
I had little or no problems transferring to a

four-year institution ok ok ok oA
| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at

Delgado to my four-year institution *Ex KA *EK *EK
* No respondents

Employment Analysis Yes %

Are you currently employed? 22 95.7%

Are you generally satisfied with your

chosen occupation? 20 90.9%

Is your job related to your field of study? 21 95.5%
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How long did it take you to find a job after
graduating?

Radiologic Technology

Associate of Applied Science

Was already employed 8 36.4%
Less than three months 13 59.1%
Three to six months 1 4.5%
More than six months 0 0.0%
Total 22| 100.0%
Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study*
Continuing education kA 100.0%
Not currently seeking employment kA 0.0%
Salaries not adequate rokk 0.0%
Not enough jobs in the field Hokx 0.0%
Need more skills ok x 0.0%
Other rokx 0.0%
Total o 100.0%
*Less than three respondents

Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction in relation to job
preparedness:

positively**

Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08

Number | Average
Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to

continue my education *E* *EK *EK *EK
I had little or no problems transferring to a

four-year institution ok ok ok ok
| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at

Delgado to my four-year institution Hokx Hokx Hokx Hokx

***| ess than three respondents
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Surgical Technology
Certificate of Technical Studies

Total Graduates

Total Respondents

Number Continuing Education

14
3 21.4%
0 0.0%

Number of Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours Unable to Transfer*

3tob6 Ak
7to 12 *Ek
13to 21 *EK
More than 21 A
All transferred A
No response oA
Total ok

Reasons Delgado Non-Developmental
Credit Hours were not Transferred*

Changed Major *Ek
No comparable coursg *EK
Grade in course HAk
Other oA
No response A
Total ok

Level of Satisfaction in relation to the field
of study:

Rating* Students who responded

positively*

Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08

| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to

continue my education KA KA KA *EK
I had little or no problems transferring to a

four-year institution ok ok ok oA
| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at

Delgado to my four-year institution *Ex KA *EK *EK
* No respondents

Employment Analysis Yes %

Are you currently employed? 3 100.0%

Are you generally satisfied with your

chosen occupation? 3] 100.0%

Is your job related to your field of study? 3] 100.0%

How long did it take you to find a job after

graduating?

Was already employed 2 66.7%

Less than three months 1 33.3%

Three to six months 0 0.0%

More than six months 0 0.0%

Total 3] 100.0%
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Surgical Technology
Certificate of Technical Studies

Reasons why graduates are unemployed or
employed in afield unrelated to their field of study*

Continuing education *EK
Not currently seeking employment *EK
Salaries not adequate ol
Not enough jobs in the field A
Need more skills oA
Other ok
Total ok

*Less than three respondents

Rating* Students who responded

Level of Satisfaction in relation to job positively**
preparedness: Number | Average Number | Average

Fall 07 - Spring 08 Fall 07 - Spring 08
| feel well prepared from my studies at Delgado to
continue my education KA KA KA *EK
I had little or no problems transferring to a
four-year institution ok ok ok oA
| was able to transfer most of my credits earned at
Delgado to my four-year institution Hokx Hokx Hokx ok

***| ess than three respondents
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Fall 2007 Graduate Follow-up Survey Comments

Delgado was a great experience for me. The staff of instructors were very good in communicating the information
required for each course. However, | am sure that it is well known that the rest of the staff bursar, Academic Admissions
etc need a lot of words on the professional skills. You definitely really get what you pay for after experiencing Delgado.
Also it is a huge perception in the community that the majority of the staff is rude, lazy, and just plain inconsiderate of
others. Problems are probably relates to the management process. Thank you for time and please contact me if any
further information is needed.

Computer Networking and Computer Repair programs could use more instructors. Particular more qualified instructors
and more up to date books especially more up to date books to many times during my time at Delgado the books we are
required to read are like three or four years old. In the technology department having the most recent and up to date
books as well as equipment. | would like to suggest that we make a fund just for technology department where it can buy
each student the tools they need to complete the course. Also allow for it to paid for testing of the AT, CTT, or whatever
technology based certification.

| am Military retired. | attended Delgado to utilize my Gl bill, Therefore | these questions don not pertain to me. The
program is a good program However training aids need to be bought up to date. The majority of the aids used in the labs
did not work properly or didn't work at all. Need to update lab equipment.

I am Military retired. | attended Delgado to utilize my Gl bill, therefore these questions don't not pertain to me. The
program is a good program; however, training aids need to be bought up to date. The majority of the aids used in the
labs did not work property or it didn't work at all and need updated lab equipment.

| completed this curriculum to assist me in my present job and to further prepare me for future opportunities. More
importantly it was a personal achievement because | waited so long to complete my studies. My elderly father
attended my graduation. It was as much for him as myself.

The only, and biggest problem, | had with Delgado was the inefficiency of the financial aid department. At schools like
Nicholls State, UNO, etc, as long as they know you are enrolled and you have applied for financial aid then you are
automatically deferred until your funds arrive not so at Delgado. Students are placed under constraints in order to get
in school. Often, like me or two occasions, you get kicked out because you never get the money in time. That causes
one to often miss that semester. Please reconsider this format if possible so that fewer students are turned away.

| am working on my B.S degree at NSU in culinary arts. Delgado has prepared me to continue my education. | have
gained confidence in myself. My professors at Delgado have prepared me and given me the self confidence | needed. |
had a great experience at Delgado. Thank You!!

| was enrolled in the massage Therapy program. All the teachers were wonderful! All of the teachers were very flexible
in helping before and after class. Sally Raymond is a gem. She always tracked our progress in the program. She truly
loved her students education. | think a few other classes could be added to the curriculum. Delgado should add a
terminology and a business management course.
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My ten year pursuit for a degree in criminal justice began as an effort to impress upon particular agencies. But after
ten years | am no longer infatuated with the idea at working in law enforcement. It turns out that | enjoyed the
experience for the education itself. | do plan to continue my education and volunteer in order to fill a void in my life.
Participate in the betterment of society once my work load lightens and | am financially capable.

| really enjoyed being a student at Delgado. | earned an Associate in General Studies with a concentration in history in

December 2007. | fulfilled my life's dream by walking up the stage to receive my degree from our school's chancellor Dr.
Johnson. | am now back at Delgado working on another degree this time in science. | plan to transfer to either SUNO or
UNO probably in about five years to work on my Bachelor's degree. | find attending Delgado helps to keep my mind alert
and energetic. Thank you Delgado for being there for me. The school the faculty, staff and the students are the greatest.

Delgado Horticulture program could a great thing but it often involves a lot disappointment. | learned a lot and was
happy to formally graduate but it took forever. It was partially my fault but many things had to do with the
department. The program director does everything she can and | know she loves her job but without added help she
cannot properly run her department. Things are always being taken away from the department and money to spend is
sometimes hard to get or transfer so it makes it hard to get things to properly teach a class. Also without enough
professors there are few classes offered each semester. This makes it nearly impossible to finish in two years. | would
like to see that department improve not be taken away.

It has been great at Delgado. | will miss it and thank you for everything.

After graduation | attended several training classes with other new paramedics who were also fresh out of school. |
was the only Delgado graduate. All of the material from the classes that was required | already knew as | had been
exposed to such material which | had taken for granted. | believe that this story experience speaks wonders for the
Delgado paramedic program. It is my opinion that the students who make it through the program are better prepared
and more marketable for employment.

The respiratory department at Delgado changed my life. There was never a time when | needed help Diane and Rene
were not there for me. Thank you Delgado and the respiratory team for the opportunity.

The program at Delgado is excellent for business technology accounting. Along with the theory courses there should
also be computerized courses, as well, related to accounting. Accounting software and technology used in the real
world such as QuickBooks, Microsoft excel to others that are popular. Kin Gatzke, Marilyn Ciouno are awesome
professors of accounting. Patrick Conroy is awesome. he advised me and guided me well. Mike Lucia is helpful. He also
did a good job advising and guiding me.

At this time | have submitted an Application to the University of Alabama for the fall 2008. | have not been told yet
how may of Delgado hours have or have not transferred.

Delgado Nuclear Med is a wonderful program. The hospital | am employed at is actually a clinical site for the VAMS
Nuclear Med program seeing the way theirs is ran. | realize more and more how great and how much better Delgado
was! | had a blast my years and have made so many life long friends. We were trained perfectly at East Jefferson and
Steve did everything he could to make sure we were extremely knowledgeable inside and out! | had a wonderful year
and | actually wish it wasn't over! | loved every second of the whole program!
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We need a deaf person in the ASL lab. Sometimes because of scheduling and the lack of Deaf Events in our area, it was
sometimes the only exposure we got. | realize that Katrina changed a lot but it was really good with Debbie Jones in
the lab.

| do feel that Hurricane Katrina had an effect on my Practical Nursing program, but | don't think it is to blame for
everything. Our class was the first to start after the storm plus disorganization could be understood with the lack of
personnel, facilities, and faculty. However, disorganization reigned throughout the whole program all the way to
graduation. | did three separate rotation at the same facility. The teacher was great but no diversity in learning
occurred. | came away feeling unprepared in many ways. | often felt that if anyone asked me if | could recommend
Delgado's LPN program | would have to say no.

| appreciate the experience | had for the five years. | will be entered school in the fall 2005 at Delgado to continue my
education to become an RN.

| feel Delgado was an OK experience. I'm not sure | would recommend the nursing school to close friends and family. |
did have a few great teachers but that’s about it. Ms. Skeringeron and Ms. Vick air deserve a pat on the back for their
great knowledge of Nursing and Great abilities to teach. They were the best teachers there. Overall I'm glad I'm done
with school.

| was quite disappointed that a lot of my Delgado courses did not meet U.N.O standards. Had | would have known this
| would have started at U.N.O

Spring 2008 Graduate Follow-up Survey Comments

| have to say the education | received was great. The teachers actually cared about the students and wanted to help us
out. | have been to other schools where the teachers could care less how you did in the class.

| would like to return to Delgado to complete more undergraduate work to move on to law school. Course of study
instructor John Genovese was excellent in his quality of instruction. | believe he is a true asset to the staff and overall
operation of Delgado.

The staff could be a little bit more helpful, friendly and professional. They made me feel as if | was a problem or
answering a question was a problem.

| graduated in Education and received my two year degree and transferred to UNO. Almost all of my hours did not
transfer. Now | am expected to remain at UNO for almost four more years to complete the rest of my degree in
education. Why wasn't | informed about this when | started?

| did not continue my education because | already had a B.A. from Eastern New Mexico University.

Overall the programs was preparing me for the university but unfortunately not all credit transfer therefore a lot of the
classes | have to retake. Also it will be very helpful if DCC counselors advise us what classes to take that will be transfer
to the university. Last but not least, the Interior Design department could look more welcoming or decorated to make the
room seem more inviting to represent the department and the department could use more teachers to improve the
program.

04/30/2010 50 Office of Institutional Research



This is not a program | would recommend to others. It is difficult to find job opportunities in this field.

| had 68 credits that transferred. However, only 14 counted towards my major which is Accounting. | would advise any
student planning on continuing to a four year university to check with them before scheduling any classes. So much for
the articulation agreements. | feel | wasted my time at Delgado since | am having to start over at Southeastern.

Delgado is in serious need of repairing and upgrading the bathrooms. Not to have working faucets, locks in stall doors,
and soap in the bathrooms is ridiculous. We pay to attend a college and should have much better facilities. Also parking
should be available to all students. It is a waste of money for a parking pass when it can't be used. There is never any
parking available to the students. Delgado should put money towards fixing the inside of the school and parking. Also the
ridiculous fees for lab when a student doesn't attend school but does online. Delgado is practically stealing more money
from students to better the exterior and do something worth it for students! | am pleased with the small classes
professors but overall the physical and the monetary aspects of the school are quite disappointing.

To whom it may concern: | want everybody that needs to know that Mrs. Julie in advising played a major role in my
graduating in spite of the three times that | attempted to quit. | truly believe in my heart that she was a God sent angel
that was put at Delgado just for me and for that she will always have a place in my heart. Thank you Mrs. Julie in
advising.

My teacher at USM said that Delgado did not show me what | need to know about Arch.

Janet Colletti was a great instructor. She allowed every student to get answers for his/her questions. Being at Delgado
Community College for two years make me a better student and person. | graduated with a Certificated Drafting of
Design. This made me proud of my accomplishments of graduation. My family knows about this accomplishment and
they are proud of me. | am looking but jobs are hard to come by. My experiences at Delgado Community College are
going to last a lifetime. Recommendation from me will go out to anybody who asks for my opinion about Delgado
Community College.

This is an excellent program | would recommend it to anyone Sandy and Carleen are Wonderful teachers.

| liked the one-on-one time that | spent with my teachers at Delgado. It was nice when | had a question, and they were
there to help me after class. The campus was easy to get around, but there are not enough parking spaces. On the west
bank campus, they need more activities like that one at City Park. Also more food to choose from and at least one
vendor with food daily. Snack machines are not enough thanks. P.S. | had a good time while | was at Delgado and | have
learned a lot wile in school. | have met some nice friends which [ still talk to today.

| wish | would have gone into Physical Therapist Asst. or Pharmaceutical Tech. or X-ray Tech. | feel like | wasted time
and money. Now | have to go back to school for one of the above majors because my job doesn't pay nearly as much as
the above ones. | am also unhappy with the people | work with because most Diet Tech jobs are only offered in Nursing
homes if you get lucky and find one.

Ms. Worton was the best teacher | have had in the longest time. She was always available to help her students push
them to succeed.
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Overall | was pleased with the program. However now attorneys are looking for paralegals more than Legal
secretaries. Delgado should offer a Paralegal studied program to meet this need so secretaries could continue their
education and increase their skill base and making themselves more marketable.

The coursework received at Delgado was definitely a strong prerequisite for furthering my education. | have recently
accepted a job which is business related however is a stepping-stone to something else in the future once | receive my
Bachelor's Degree.

Interior design program was described as a two year program. But, in reality it is not. | finished this program in 2.5 years
and most of my friends did in three years. | think students should be informed about this fact. | wish we had more
opportunity to learn about rendering in CADD which is helpful in terms of time saving and presentation purposes.
Delgado Community College has the only interior Design program in New Orleans. | wish that Delgado management
understands how important this program is and gives more opportunity to our instructors to improve the program.

| am currently planning to continue my education. | attended Delgado in the fall of 2008 to take classes to major in
pharmacy. | was disappointed because Delgado did not accept my financial aid. | had to pay out of pocket which was
very difficult for me at the time. Every time | tried to contact financial aid | got the run around. No one returned my calls or
| was told they would check it out for me and get back with me but never did. | did not attend spring 2009 because | could
not afford to. | am presently looking for another university.

Most of the skills that | learned as a Surgical Tech is applied daily with my present job as manager of sterile processing. |
work very closely with the O.R. staff in the O.R. rooms. When a doctor request my presences for a problem with an
instrument | need to know how close | can get to his field(sterile) When he is showing me an instrument. Their are times
when | have to open sterile trays and peel packs in a sterile field. The above are just a few ways | applied some of my
skill from surgical tech school. Oh the biggest is knowing the instruments and how they are used and for what type of
surgery.

| enjoyed going to Delgado. | think Delgado was a great school to get my associates degree. | would recommend
Delgado to anyone.

Overall, I loved the Health Information Technology program. Mrs. Jones is an excellent teacher and her passion for this
field show when she is instructing her class. As a professional pursuing my career, | am always reflecting on something
she's taught me. She not only teaches from the books, but she shares her personal experience from working in this field
which really helps you to grasp various concepts with understanding. My only suggestion is to look closely at the coding
classes in order to figure out how to get the students confidence level elevated upon completion of those classes.

The Veterinary Technology program at Delgado Community College was a life altering experience for me. | will never
forget how it change me into the animal care provider and leader in life | am today.

School of Nursing Comments

The only real issue I've had with continuing my education isn't any problems with Delgado; LSU accepted my Delgado
credits but they tend to "forget" that you're a nurse. They make you take an assessment course as if you don't know how
to do one) and pathophysiology ( like you didn't already learn it at charity) Of course that's nothing to do with Delgado.
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| feel Delgado fully prepared my for the work field. | went in feeling very confident in my skills.

| really enjoyed my time at Delgado and was very happy with the education | received. All of the Instructors genuinely car
about their students and their futures. | left Delgado with a professional portfolio of work that allowed me to get a good
job once | completed the program.

| plan to continue my education at a later date. Why is this not addresed in the survey? Wouldn't it be more secure to
sue the college-wide ID # instead of the SS# on the form?

The last semster of nursing school should involve more hands-on training i.e. Foley Catheder insertion, NG tube
insertion, 1.V's, accessing ports, involvement with codes, et. Instead of giving a patient or two to each student to care
for as with other semesters (one-on-one care is still important - that's why | am focusing on the last semester
students.) They should be assigned tasks (like the examples above.) | feel valuable time is wasted waiting around all
morning for your instructor to get around to witnessing your give oral meds in an advanced levels - nothing else gets
done and you are unprepared for the hands-on skills that are valuable when you hit the workforce.
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